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TABLE D.—HaBITUAL CRIMINALS DEALT WITH BY THE BOARD FROM JaANUARY, 1911,

to DrEcEMBER, 1927,

Total number declared habitual criminals
Of whom there were released on recommendatlon of Board

Of whom there were—

Returned to prison for non-compliance with conditions of release

Committed to prison for further offences

Sentenced for offences committed after their dlscharge from pI‘ISOIl or from
probation ..

Total number returned

Absconded and not traced ..

Died .

Left Dominion to return to fonner domwlles .

Transferred to mental hospital

Transferred to consumptive sanatorium

Reporting on probation at 31st December, 1927

Number who have not offended, as far as known, since their dxscharge from
probation, and presumably dolng well

45
137

34
24

49

26

56

436
386

216

170

386

Of the total number of habitual criminals released on probation, 5596 per cent. were returned
to prison either for non-compliance with the conditions of probation or for committing further
No offences are recorded against the remaining 44-04 per cent., but our tables show that
3-89 per cent. died or were transferred to mental hospitals, whilst 18:91 per cent. left the Dominion
or absconded. This leaves a definite percentage of 21-24 who have remained in the Dominion and
have not further offended.

Since 1917 the Board has dealt with the following hard-labour cases :—

-offences.

Tasig E.—HarD-LABOUR CASES.

Total cases considered .. . o1
Number discharged from prison on recommendation of Board

Number released on probation on recommendatlon of Board

Left the Dominion

Absconded

Recommitted for other offences

Completed probation .

Reporting on probation at 315t Decembel 1927

GENERAL SUMMARY.

29

,938

310
449
21

330
20

The following table shows the-cases considered year by year by the Board over the last decade :—

Year.

1918
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927

Totals

TABLE F
j Probationers for
| DliDSC}]l:rtgg‘e from
. { Habitual rovbation or
Habitual . P Variation Terms of
Cré)nfufielgﬂzr:nd 1{[(){(;‘;11;3;% ‘i Hard Labour, Crllir::rﬁ:l;ofgr WErobatlon - Totals.
' : l Hard Labour. Crimes | Offender
Amend- | Proba-
' ment Act.| tioners.
i |
87 201 1 99 . . 380
a7 ; 471 115 .. 18 701
74 : 467 ; 75 .. 32 648
75 564 | 167 .. 18 17 841
93 594 271 .. 19 30 1,007
74 671 ‘ 304 4 16 24 1,093
80 . 683 : 302 3 13 21 1,102
70 747 295 1 12 9 1,134
49 822 1 237 2 12 16 1,138
115 766 i 325 11 13 20 1,250
814 5,986 ‘ 2,183 21 153 137 9,294
|




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

