Table D.—Habitual Criminals dealt with by the Board from January, 1911, to December, 1927.

TO Discharge, 1						
Total number declared habitual criminals Of whom there were released on recommendation of I	 Board	• •		••	• •	$\frac{436}{386}$
Of whom there were—		_	_			
Returned to prison for non-compliance with	condit	ions of re	lease		45	
Committed to prison for further offences					137	
Sentenced for offences committed after their		rge from	prison or	from		
7		150 110111	prison or	110111	34	
T.	• •	• •	• •	• •	94	010
Total number returned	• •			• •		216
Absconded and not traced					24	
$\operatorname{Died}$					13	
Left Dominion to return to former domiciles					49	
Transferred to mental hospital					1	
Transferred to consumptive sanatorium					1	
Reporting on probation at 31st December, 1	927				26	
Number who have not offended, as far as kn		nce their	discharge	from		
					56	
probation, and presumably doing wen	• •	• •	• •	• •	90	170
						170
						386

Of the total number of habitual criminals released on probation, 55.96 per cent. were returned to prison either for non-compliance with the conditions of probation or for committing further offences. No offences are recorded against the remaining 44.04 per cent., but our tables show that 3.89 per cent. died or were transferred to mental hospitals, whilst 18.91 per cent. left the Dominion or absconded. This leaves a definite percentage of 21.24 who have remained in the Dominion and have not further offended.

Since 1917 the Board has dealt with the following hard-labour cases:—

## TABLE E.—HARD-LABOUR CASES.

Total cases considered					 	1,938
Number discharged from	prison on	recomme	ndation o	f Board	 	310
Number released on prob	ation on r	ecommen	dation of	$\operatorname{Board}$	 	449
Left the Dominion	• •	*			 	21
Absconded						
Recommitted for other o	$_{ m ffences}$				 : +	29
					 	330
Reporting on probation a	at $31\mathrm{st}~\mathrm{Dec}$	cember, 1	927		 	20

## GENERAL SUMMARY.

The following table shows the cases considered year by year by the Board over the last decade :-

TABLE F.

Habitual Year. Criminals and Offenders.	Reformative Detention.	Hard Labour.	Habitual Criminals for Remission	Probationers for Discharge from Probation or Variation Terms of Probation.		Totals.	
			Hard Labour.	Crimes Amend- ment Act.	Offender Proba- tioners.		
1918	87	201	92				380
1919	97	<b>4</b> 71	115		18		701
$1920 \dots$	74	467	75		32		648
1921	75	564	167		18	17	841
$1922 \dots$	93	594	271		19	30	1,007
1923	74	671	304	4	16	24	1,093
1924	80	. 683	302	3	13	21	1,102
$1925 \dots$	70	747	295	1	12	9	1,134
1926	49	822	237	2	12	16	1,138
1927	115	766	325	11	13	20	1,250
Totals	814	5,986	2,183	21	153	137	9,294